Privacy Policy

Updated 1st May 2024

This policy discloses the privacy practices for Charlotte Marshall & Fortune Tarot and notifies you of the following:

- 1. You are assured of complete confidentiality when you receive a reading or any guidance from Charlotte Marshall or Fortune Tarot. Anything discussed during sessions, or via social media, will never be shared with another person. The only exception is if you are considered to be at risk, in which case Charlotte Marshall is ethically bound to seek the appropriate assistance to ensure your safety and/or the safety of others.
- 2. When receiving a reading from Fortune Tarot you are assured of a safe and non-judgmental environment.
- 3. By booking a reading from Charlotte Marshall or Fortune Tarot, or using the Fortune Tarot website and/or social media channels, you are consenting to receiving guidance in any form.
- 4. When providing Fortune Tarot with your email address you agree to be added to the mailing list. This will only be used by Fortune Tarot, whether that be to send monthly newsletters, or details of special offers. You can request for your details to be removed from the list at any time by following the 'Unsubscribe' link within the mailing, or by emailing fortunetarotreadinguk@gmail.com.
- 5. When payments are made via Stripe and Paypal, Fortune Tarot does not receive payment card details. When making payment via bank transfer, your bank details do not show. Be assured that neither Charlotte Marshall or Fortune Tarot have access to, nor store, any payment details.
- 6. In addition to point 4, your email address and/or phone number will only be used by Fortune Tarot to contact you regarding your booking, to provide your reading or to request a review. Your details will never be shared with a third party, nor sold on. Be assured that your details are protected and will never be misused by Fortune Tarot or Charlotte Marshall.
- 7. You can email fortunetarotreadinguk@gmail.com to enquire as to the details held that relate to you, to change or correct any data, to delete your data, or to express any concern over the use of your data by Fortune Tarot.
- 8. This website might contain links to other sites. Please be aware that neither Charlotte Marshall or Fortune Tarot are responsible for the content or privacy practices of such other sites. You are encouraged to be aware of this when you leave this site, and to read the privacy statement of any other sire that collects personally identifiable information.